It is established that the undertaking Farex did not submit the Notification of concentration 

within the deadline provided by law, in the sense of Article 16, paragraph (1) of the Law 

on Competition. 

3. Due to the infringement of the Law on Competition specified in point 2 of the operative 

part of the Decision, a fine of 17,686.44 KM (seventeen thousand six hundred eighty-six 

and 1/44 convertible marks) is imposed on the undertaking Farex, which it is obliged to 

pay within 8 days of receipt of this Decision. In the event that the imposed fine is not paid 

within the specified period, it will be collected by force with accrued default interest for